Code	VRC
Company name	Vung Tau Real Estate and Construction Joint Stock Company
Date	04/28/2017
Subject	Changing of 12 th business license & its new seal

Content:

Vung Tau Real Estate and Construction Joint Stock Company announces the change of 12th business

license and its new seal as follows:

- Old company name: Vung Tau Real Estate and Construction Joint Stock Company
- New company name: VRC Investment and Real Estate Joint Stock Company
- Mr. Nguyen Ngoc Quynh Nhu is legal representative of VRC
- The company's new seal & legal representative's signature:



leuphalia